

BADUGULANG TEACHING AND LEARNING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY GROUP - TERMS OF REFERENCE

Purpose

Support the University's Teaching and Learning (T&L) professional development initiatives to develop a fit for purpose academic workforce and establish a resilient, innovative teaching culture which nurtures innovation and impacts the quality of T&L.

Terms of reference

To support the work of the Badugulang Steering Group by undertaking the following:

- Providing advice on strategic T&L development activities aligned with Badugulang and the broader work of Learning Futures
- Developing and implementing T&L professional learning activities leveraging the expertise of the Badugulang Fellows
- Providing and co-ordinating academic support of the Western Educational Fellowship Scheme (in conjunction with Advance HE)
- Providing and co-ordinating academic support of the Staff Mentorship Scheme
- Providing and co-ordinating academic assistance supporting the Peer Review Strategy
- Providing and co-ordinating academic assistance to the Reward and Recognition Strategy
- Communicating and collaborating with other Advisory Groups

Membership

Each Advisory group includes a Chair who, by virtue of the position, is a member of the Badugulang Steering Group. The Chair is elected from and by Advisory Group members.

Membership is as follows:

- a) Chair
- b) Learning Futures, Academic Lead Professional Learning
- c) Learning Futures Executive Officer or nominee
- d) Up to 12 Badugulang Fellows chosen via an expression of interest process by the Steering Group

Where possible ensure diversity and gender equity in membership.

Meetings

The Advisory Group will meet as a minimum quarterly, with the frequency adjusted as required. Meetings can occur online, electronically or face to face.

Developed by Badugulang in consultation with Advisory Group Members - 1 July 2022. To be approved by Badugulang Steering Group once formed.